# POD GRASHITAL LEATER 033

Department of State Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314 02 JUN -6 AM 9: 40

SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE FLORIDA

UNCOMPENSATED HEALTHCARE, INC.

SUBJUECT:

70005694587--9

(PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME - MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX) -86/06/02--01055--806 \*\*\*\*\*78.75 \*\*\*\*\*78.75

Enclosed is an original and one (1) copy of the articles of incorporation and a check for:

\$70.00 Filing Fee

\$78.75

Filing Fee

& Certificate of Status

\$78.75
Filing Fee
& Certified Copy

\$87.50 Filing Fee, Certified Copy

& Certificate of

Status

ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRED

FROM	LARRY WILLIAMS		e e e e e e
<del></del>	Name (Printed or typed)	•	
	721 SAND RIDGE DRIVE		
<del></del>	Address		
	VALRICO, FLORIDA 33594		=-
	City, State & Zip		e de la companya del companya de la companya del companya de la co
	813-661-3854	:	
	Daytime Telephone number		: 1T. 2a - v

NOTE: Please provide the original and one of the articles.

Farry	GAVE
AUTHORIZATION BY CORRECT ON THE	HONETO Mame
DATE 6-1002	White
DOC. EXAM	The second secon

4

D. WHITE JUN - 7 2002

#### ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

FILED 02 JUN -6 AM 9: 40

OF

### UNCOMPENSATED HEALTHCARE SERVICES, INC.

SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE FLORIDA

A Florida Profit Corporation

## ARTICLE I CORPORATE NAME

The name of the corporation is: Uncompensated Healthcare Services,Inc.

#### ARTICLE II CORPORATE ADDRESS

The initial mailing address of the corporation is:

1971 W. Lumsden Road #101 Brandon, FL 33594

#### ARTICLE III CORPORATE NATURE

This is a profit corporation organized for the purpose of:

Become Liason for healthcare facilities and governmental agencies for the purpose of attaining financial compensation for indigent care patients

#### ARTICLE IV DURATION

The term of existence of the corporation is perpetual.

## ARTICLE V GENERAL AND SPECIFIC PURPOSES

The specific and primary purpose for which the corporation is formed is to:

Attain compensation for medical facilities whereby they (facilities) are paid for services rendered to indigent patients.

#### ARTICLE VIII STOCK

The corporation will issue 100 shares of common stock at \$1 par value.

## ARTICLE X INCORPORATOR

The name and address of the sole incorporator of the corporation is:

Larry Williams 721 Sand Ridge Drive Valrico, FL 33594

#### ARTICLE XI REGISTERED AGENT AND OFFICE

The corporation's registered agent and office are:

Foster Lovett, CPA 400 E. MLK Blvd. #108 Tampa, FL 33603

## FILED 02 JUN -6 AM 9: 40

SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE FLORIDA

ate